900272856 11/25/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GFR Health Ltd.		07/04/2012	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Prairie Naturals Health Products Inc.	
Doing Business As:	Prairie Naturals	
Street Address:	56 Fawcett Road	
City:	Coquitlam, BC	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V3K 6V5	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2848519	RECLEANSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6049375577

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 1-604-917-0129
Email: map@btmlawyers.com
Correspondent Name: Michael A. Poznanski
Address Line 1: #530-130 Brew Street

Address Line 4: Port Moody, BC, CANADA V3H 0E3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4704-013

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005160 FRAME: 0510

JF \$40.00 Z848519

900272856

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael A. Poznanski	
Signature:	/MPoznanski/	
Date:	11/25/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=2013 11 20 - Assignment#page1.tif source=2013 11 20 - Assignment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005160 FRAME: 0511

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADE-MARKS

THIS AGREEMENT dated for reference July 4, 2012

BETWEEN:

GFR HEALTH LTD.

11450-201A Street Maple Ridge, BC V2X 0Y4

(the "Assignor")

AND:

PRAIRIE NATURALS HEALTH PRODUCTS INC.

56 Fawcett Road Coquitlam, BC V3K 6V5

(the "Assignee")

WHEREAS:

A. The Assignor is the registered owner of the following trade-marks:

RECLEANSE, Registration Number: TMA586,575 (Canada)
RECLEANSE, Registration Number 2,848,519 (US), Serial No. 76,412,144 (US)

(the "Trade-marks");

B. The Assignor wishes to assign all of its rights in and to the Trade-marks to the Assignee upon the terms and conditions set forth herein.

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants and undertakings herein contained, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- The Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, grants, sells, conveys, and transfers all right, title and interest in and to the Trade-Marks, including but not limited to all good will in and to the trade-mark rights in and to the Trade-marks, to the Assignee.
- 2. The Assignee shall pay the sum of ONE (\$1.00) Dollars to the Assignor.
- This Agreement shall enure to the benefit of and be binding upon the Assignor and the Assignee and their respective successors and assigns.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005160 FRAME: 0512

- 4. This Agreement may be executed by the parties in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be an original, but all such counterparts shall together constitute one and the same instrument.
- 5. This Agreement may be executed by any one or more of the parties by facsimile, and such facsimile execution shall be as effective as if executed in person.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Assignment, effective as of the day and year first above written.

GFR HEALTH LTD.

By its authorized signatory:

Authorized Signatory

PRAIRIE NATURALS HEALTH PRODUCTS INC.

By its authorized signatory:

Authorized Signatory

RECORDED: 11/25/2013

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005160 FRAME: 0513